• Six year forecast: 2019 to 2024

11

History Shows Dollar Impacts Deficit

With 2-4 Year Lag

4 years

-7.00%

-6.00%

-5.00%

-4.00%

-3.00%

-2.00%

-1.00%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

C
u
rr

e
n
t

A
c
c
o
u
n
t

a
s
 %

 o
f
G

D
P

T
ra

d
e
 W

e
ig

h
te

d
 U

S
D

 E
x
c
h
a
n
g
e
 R

a
te

 I
n
d
e
x

Current Account/GDP (NETFI_GDP) Versus USD (DTWEXM)

DTWEXM NETFI_GDP

2 years

Current  Account (rh scale ->)

Dollar exchange rate (<- lh scale)

Plaza Accord
Lessons from

Plaza Accord of

1985

• Immediate drop

in USD exchange

rate

• 2 year lag for

current account

impact

• 4 more years to

achieve balance

• 6 years total

12

Dollar Value Changes Impact Exports

More Than Imports

• Export prices more sensitive to dollar value

• Dollar value decline of 10% -> export price fall of 7%

• Dollar value decline of 10% -> import price increase of 3.2%

3.2% Import Pass-Through Rate, 7.0% Export Pass-Through Rate*

USD Value Change
D Price of US Exports

(%) Paid by Foreign

Consumers

D Price of Imports (%)

Paid by US

Consumers

D Price of Exports %

per year over 4

years

D Price of Imports %

per year over 4

Years

2018 Base

10% -7.0% 3.20% -1.75% 0.8%

24% -16.8% 7.68% -4.200% 1.920%

25% -17.5% 8.00% -4.375% 2.000%

26% -18.2% 8.32% -4.550% 2.080%

27% -18.9% 8.64% -4.725% 2.160%

28% -19.6% 8.96% -4.900% 2.240%
*Current Issues in Economics and Finance, Volume 13, Number 5 – June 2007: Federal Reserve Bank of New York

Policy Variable Inputs

Category Units 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

Foreign Export Costs Percent 0 0 0 0 -4.725 -9.45 -14.175 -18.9 -18.9 -18.9 -18.9 -18.9

Foreign Import Costs Percent 0 0 0 0 2.16 4.32 6.48 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.64

13

Competitive Dollar Narrows Trade Deficit

27% Gets To Balance by 2024

55

65

75

85

95

105

115

125

135

-1000.0

-800.0

-600.0

-400.0

-200.0

0.0

200.0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

U
S

 D
o
lla

r
T

ra
d
e
 W

e
ig

h
te

d
 I
n
d
e
x

T
ra

d
e
 B

a
la

n
c
e
 (

B
ill

io
n
s
 o

f
F

ix
e
d
 (

2
0
0
9
)

D
o
lla

rs
)

X - M Base X - M 27% USD Depreciation DTWEXM 27%

Exchange Rate (RHS)

Base Case

27% Dollar

Adjustment

14

The Domestic Economy

Results

15

Higher Growth Rate in GDP Makes Economy

Nearly $1 Trillion Larger by 2024

- From 2020 to 2024 real GDP grows, on average, 74% faster

than the baseline growth rate (2.84% vs. 1.63%)

- By the end of 2024, the US economy is $962.2 billion (4.8%)

larger than in the baseline (in 2009 dollars)